

County Treasurers' Association of Texas Scholarship Program

Each year the County Treasurers' Association of Texas will grant scholarships based upon recommendations made by the Endowment Trust Board of Trustees and presented to the CTAT Board of Directors, as governed by the Endowment Trust Fund guidelines.

Below are the requirements for applying for the County Treasurers' Association of Texas Scholarship(s).

## **Qualifications for Scholarships:**

- 1. The deadline for submission will be April 1st.
- 2. Applicants must be the child or grandchild of an active CTAT or CTAT Alumni member.
- 3. Applicants must be a high school senior who has met the requirements for graduation from their respective high school or no older than age 25 at the time of application.
- 4. Applicants may be an entering freshman, continuing undergraduate or graduate students in an institution of higher education.
- 5. Applications must contain the following:
  - High School or higher education entities transcripts including GPA
  - Recommendation letters from persons in a position to know and communicate their academic standing
  - A recent photograph, and
  - Completed CTAT Scholarship Application
- 6. Applicants may not reapply for the scholarship if they have been awarded in the past.



## COUNTY TREASURERS' ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS

## SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

## 2024

Name:		
Address:		
County:		
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email:		
Father's Name:	_Mother's Name:	
College/University you will attend:		
Admission Date:		
GPA:		
List your academic honors received in High School or College/University:		

List two school related clubs, activities, and achievements you are most proud of and why you participate:

List two community related clubs, activities, and achievements you are most proud of and why you participate:

Work Experience:

Name of Employer

Type of Work

Length of Service

Please respond to the questions in essay format, "What are your plans for your future and how will this scholarship help you?"

Please sign and date below:

Signature of Applicant:	Date:
• • •	

Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date:	
-------------------------------	-------	--

Name of Active Treasurer & County: \_\_\_\_\_

The application must be mailed and postmarked prior to April 1, 2024 to:

County Treasurers' Association of Texas

Gayla Hawkins, Chair Endowment Trust Board of Trustees Grayson County Treasurer

100 W. Houston St., Suite A-2-2 Sherman, TX 75090

\*\*APPLICATIONS NOT RECEIVED AND OR POSTMARKED PRIOR TO APRIL 1, 2024 WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.